With effect from 16th March 2016
Electrification Products
Price List (`)
PSR PSE PSTX  * Standard, O Optional, - Not available
* * * Built-in by-pass 1) on PSTB
- - * Inside delta connection
- * * Coated PCBs
- * * Display and keypad,

1SAJ 510 004 R0001
For use with Order code
Type Designation
Operating panel
3 m ext. cable with
door mounting set
0.7 m ext. cable with
door mounting set
1.5 m ext. cable with
door mounting set
UMC-PAN
UMCPAN-CAB.300
UMCPAN-CAB.070
UMCPAN-CAB.150
1SAJ 510 001 R0002
1SAJ 510 002 R0001
1SAJ 510 003 R0001
1SAJ 510 004 R0001
UMC22-FBP
UMC22-FBP
UMC100-FBP
UMC100-FBP
UMC100-FBP
UMC22-FBP
UMC22-FBP
For use with Order code
DesignationType
Universal Motor Controller 0.24 - 63 AUMC22-FBP.0 1SAJ 510 000 R0600
current
Nominal motor
Order code
UMC-PAN
UMC22-FBP
UMC100-PAN
94   | ABB Low voltage control productsFBP FieldBusPlug ABB Low voltage control products |    Softstarters 95
Softstarters
ABB softstarters - The complete range
ABB offers four different ranges of softstarters to cover every customer
need for solutions for motor sizes up to 1800 A. This page decribes the
main characteristics of the different softstarter ranges
PSR - The compact range
PSE - The efficient range
The PSR softstarter is the most compact of all the softstarter ranges,
thereby making it possible to design compact starting equipments. The

PSR - The compact and cost effective solution integrated bypass
PSR3 ... PSR105
Rated operational voltage Ue, 208-600 V AC
Rated control supply voltage, Us, 100 - 240 V AC
PSE - The efficient range with integrated bypass
Normal Starts , Class 10, In-Line
415V Pe
kW"
IEC
Max rated
operational Ie A
Type Order Code L.P.(`)
1.5 3.9 PSR3-600-70 1SFA896103R7000 8,860
3 6.8 PSR6-600-70 1SFA896104R7000 9,700
4 9 PSR9-600-70 1SFA896105R7000 11,580
5.5 12 PSR12-600-70 1SFA896106R7000 14,200
7.5 16 PSR16-600-70 1SFA896107R7000 16,000
11 25 PSR25-600-70 1SFA896108R7000 18,350
15 30 PSR30-600-70 1SFA896109R7000 25,250
18.5 37 PSR37-600-70 1SFA896110R7000 30,400
22 45 PSR45-600-70 1SFA896111R7000 32,900
30 60 PSR60-600-70 1SFA896112R7000 45,900
37 72 PSR72-600-70 1SFA896113R7000 56,950
45 85 PSR85-600-70 1SFA896114R7000 63,900
55 105 PSR105-600-70 1SFA896115R7000 70,050
 For Rated control supply voltage, Us, 24 V Dc  replace R7000 by R8100
For accessories consult
415V Pe
kW
IEC
Max rated
operational Ie A
Type Order Code L.P.(`)
7.5 18 PSE18-600-70 1SFA897101R7000 37,600
11 25 PSE25-600-70 1SFA897102R7000 37,800
15 30 PSE30-600-70 1SFA897103R7000 40,100
18.5 37 PSE37-600-70 1SFA897104R7000 46,000
22 45 PSE45-600-70 1SFA897105R7000 52,550
30 60 PSE60-600-70 1SFA897106R7000 61,300
37 72 PSE72-600-70 1SFA897107R7000 70,050
45 85 PSE85-600-70 1SFA897108R7000 78,800
55 106 PSE105-600-70 1SFA897109R7000 80,600
75 143 PSE142-600-70 1SFA897110R7000 1,13,300
90 171 PSE170-600-70 1SFA897111R7000 1,23,600
110 210 PSE210-600-70 1SFA897112R7000 1,33,900
132 250 PSE250-600-70 1SFA897113R7000 1,49,350
160 300 PSE300-600-70 1SFA897114R7000 1,62,750
200 370 PSE370-600-70 1SFA897115R7000 1,75,100
Soft starters
M.R.P.
M.R.P.
IEC

1SAJ 510 004 R0001
For use with Order code
Type Designation
Operating panel
3 m ext. cable with
door mounting set
0.7 m ext. cable with
door mounting set
1.5 m ext. cable with
door mounting set
UMC-PAN
UMCPAN-CAB.300
UMCPAN-CAB.070
UMCPAN-CAB.150
1SAJ 510 001 R0002
1SAJ 510 002 R0001
1SAJ 510 003 R0001
1SAJ 510 004 R0001
UMC22-FBP
UMC22-FBP
UMC100-FBP
UMC100-FBP
UMC100-FBP
UMC22-FBP
UMC22-FBP
For use with Order code
DesignationType
Universal Motor Controller 0.24 - 63 AUMC22-FBP.0 1SAJ 510 000 R0600
current
Nominal motor
Order code
UMC-PAN
UMC22-FBP
UMC100-PAN
94   | ABB Low voltage control productsFBP FieldBusPlug ABB Low voltage control products |    Softstarters 95
Softstarters
ABB softstarters - The complete range
ABB offers four different ranges of softstarters to cover every customer
need for solutions for motor sizes up to 1800 A. This page decribes the
main characteristics of the different softstarter ranges
PSR - The compact range
PSE - The efficient range
The PSR softstarter is the most compact of all the softstarter ranges,
thereby making it possible to design compact starting equipments. The

Rated operational voltage Ue, 208-600 V
Rated control supply voltage Us, 100-250 V AC, 50/60 Hz
IEC UL/CSA Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)Rated operational Rated operational
power current power current
400 V 500 V 690 V 200 /
208 V
220 /
240 V
440 /
480 V
550 /
600 V
Pe Pe Pe Ie Pe Pe Pe Pe FLA
kW kW kW A hp hp hp hp A kg (lb)
15 18.5 - 30 7.5 10 20 25 28 PSTX30-600-70 1SFA898103R7000 6.10 (13.45)
18.5 22 - 37 10 10 25 30 34 PSTX37-600-70 1SFA898104R7000 6.10 (13.45)
22 25 - 45 10 15 30 40 42 PSTX45-600-70 1SFA898105R7000 6.10 (13.45)
30 37 - 60 20 20 40 50 60 PSTX60-600-70 1SFA898106R7000 6.10 (13.45)
37 45 - 72 20 25 50 60 68 PSTX72-600-70 1SFA898107R7000 6.10 (13.45)
45 55 - 85 25 30 60 75 80 PSTX85-600-70 1SFA898108R7000 6.10 (13.45)
55 75 - 106 30 40 75 100 104 PSTX105-600-70 1SFA898109R7000 6.10 (13.45)
75 90 - 143 40 50 100 125 130 PSTX142-600-70 1SFA898110R7000 9.60 (21.16)
90 110 - 171 50 60 125 150 169 PSTX170-600-70 1SFA898111R7000 9.60 (21.16)
110 132 - 210 60 75 150 200 192 PSTX210-600-70 1SFA898112R7000 12.70 (27.99)
132 160 - 250 75 100 200 250 248 PSTX250-600-70 1SFA898113R7000 12.70 (27.99)
160 200 - 300 100 100 250 300 302 PSTX300-600-70 1SFA898114R7000 12.70 (27.99)
200 257 - 370 125 150 300 350 361 PSTX370-600-70 1SFA898115R7000 12.70 (27.99)
250 315 - 470 150 200 400 500 480 PSTB470-600-70 1SFA894016R7000 31.00 (68.34)
315 400 - 570 200 250 500 600 590 PSTB570-600-70 1SFA894017R7000 52.00 (114.64)
400 500 - 720 250 300 600 700 720 PSTB720-600-70 1SFA894018R7000 55.00 (121.25)
450 600 - 840 300 350 700 800 840 PSTB840-600-70 1SFA894019R7000 60.00 (132.28)
560 730 - 1050 400 450 900 1000 1062 PSTB1050-600-70 1SFA894020R7000 60.00 (132.28)
Rated operational voltage Ue, 208-690 V
Rated control supply voltage Us, 100-250 V AC, 50/60 Hz
15 18.5 25 30 7.5 10 20 25 28 PSTX30-690-70 1SFA898203R7000 6.10 (13.45)
18.5 22 30 37 10 10 25 30 34 PSTX37-690-70 1SFA898204R7000 6.10 (13.45)
22 25 37 44 10 15 30 40 42 PSTX45-690-70 1SFA898205R7000 6.10 (13.45)
30 37 55 60 20 20 40 50 60 PSTX60-690-70 1SFA898206R7000 6.10 (13.45)
37 45 59 72 20 25 50 60 68 PSTX72-690-70 1SFA898207R7000 6.10 (13.45)
45 55 75 85 25 30 60 75 80 PSTX85-690-70 1SFA898208R7000 6.10 (13.45)
55 75 90 106 30 40 75 100 104 PSTX105-690-70 1SFA898209R7000 6.10 (13.45)
75 90 132 143 40 50 100 125 130 PSTX142-690-70 1SFA898210R7000 9.60 (21.16)
90 110 160 171 50 60 125 150 169 PSTX170-690-70 1SFA898211R7000 9.60 (21.16)
110 132 184 210 60 75 150 200 192 PSTX210-690-70 1SFA898212R7000 12.70 (27.99)
132 160 220 250 75 100 200 250 248 PSTX250-690-70 1SFA898213R7000 12.70 (27.99)
160 200 257 300 100 100 250 300 302 PSTX300-690-70 1SFA898214R7000 12.70 (27.99)
200 257 355 370 125 150 300 350 361 PSTX370-690-70 1SFA898215R7000 12.70 (27.99)
250 315 450 470 150 200 400 500 480 PSTB470-690-70 1SFA895016R7000 31.00 (68.34)
315 400 560 570 200 250 500 600 590 PSTB570-690-70 1SFA895017R7000 52.00 (114.64)
400 500 710 720 250 300 600 700 720 PSTB720-690-70 1SFA895018R7000 55.00 (121.25)
450 600 800 840 300 350 700 800 840 PSTB840-690-70 1SFA895019R7000 60.00 (132.28)
560 730 1000 1050 400 450 900 1000 1062 PSTB1050-690-70 1SFA895020R7000 60.00 (132.28)
1S
FC
13
20

Max rated operational
Ie A
Type*) Order code**) L.P.(`)
15 30 PSTX30-600-70 1SFA898103R7000
Upon request
18.5 37 PSTX37-600-70 1SFA898104R7000
22 45 PSTX45-600-70 1SFA898105R7000
30 60 PSTX60-600-70 1SFA898106R7000
37 72 PSTX72-600-70 1SFA898107R7000
45 85 PSTX85-600-70 1SFA898108R7000
55 106 PSTX105-600-70 1SFA898109R7000
75 143 PSTX142-600-70 1SFA898110R7000
90 171 PSTX170-600-70 1SFA898111R7000
110 210 PSTX210-600-70 1SFA898112R7000
132 250 PSTX250-600-70 1SFA898113R7000
160 300 PSTX300-600-70 1SFA898114R7000
200 370 PSTX370-600-70 1SFA898115R7000
250 470 PSTX470-600-70 1SFA898116R7000
315 570 PSTX570-600-70 1SFA898117R7000
400 720 PSTX720-600-70 1SFA898118R7000
450 840 PSTX840-600-70 1SFA898119R7000
560 1050 PSTX1050-600-70 1SFA898120R7000
710 1200 PSTX1250-600-70 1SFA898121R7000
8    1SFC132009C0201 | Softstarters Catalog
PSTX30 ... PSTB1050 – The advanced range
Normal starts, class 10, in-line, ordering details
1S

Rated operational voltage Ue, 208-600 V
Rated control supply voltage Us, 100-250 V AC, 50/60 Hz
IEC UL/CSA Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)Rated operational Rated operational
power current power current
400 V 500 V 690 V 200 /
208 V
220 /
240 V
440 /
480 V
550 /
600 V
Pe Pe Pe Ie Pe Pe Pe Pe FLA
kW kW kW A hp hp hp hp A kg (lb)
15 18.5 - 30 7.5 10 20 25 28 PSTX30-600-70 1SFA898103R7000 6.10 (13.45)
18.5 22 - 37 10 10 25 30 34 PSTX37-600-70 1SFA898104R7000 6.10 (13.45)
22 25 - 45 10 15 30 40 42 PSTX45-600-70 1SFA898105R7000 6.10 (13.45)
30 37 - 60 20 20 40 50 60 PSTX60-600-70 1SFA898106R7000 6.10 (13.45)
37 45 - 72 20 25 50 60 68 PSTX72-600-70 1SFA898107R7000 6.10 (13.45)
45 55 - 85 25 30 60 75 80 PSTX85-600-70 1SFA898108R7000 6.10 (13.45)
55 75 - 106 30 40 75 100 104 PSTX105-600-70 1SFA898109R7000 6.10 (13.45)
75 90 - 143 40 50 100 125 130 PSTX142-600-70 1SFA898110R7000 9.60 (21.16)
90 110 - 171 50 60 125 150 169 PSTX170-600-70 1SFA898111R7000 9.60 (21.16)
110 132 - 210 60 75 150 200 192 PSTX210-600-70 1SFA898112R7000 12.70 (27.99)
132 160 - 250 75 100 200 250 248 PSTX250-600-70 1SFA898113R7000 12.70 (27.99)
160 200 - 300 100 100 250 300 302 PSTX300-600-70 1SFA898114R7000 12.70 (27.99)
200 257 - 370 125 150 300 350 361 PSTX370-600-70 1SFA898115R7000 12.70 (27.99)
250 315 - 470 150 200 400 500 480 PSTB470-600-70 1SFA894016R7000 31.00 (68.34)
315 400 - 570 200 250 500 600 590 PSTB570-600-70 1SFA894017R7000 52.00 (114.64)
400 500 - 720 250 300 600 700 720 PSTB720-600-70 1SFA894018R7000 55.00 (121.25)
450 600 - 840 300 350 700 800 840 PSTB840-600-70 1SFA894019R7000 60.00 (132.28)
560 730 - 1050 400 450 900 1000 1062 PSTB1050-600-70 1SFA894020R7000 60.00 (132.28)
Rated operational voltage Ue, 208-690 V
Rated control supply voltage Us, 100-250 V AC, 50/60 Hz
15 18.5 25 30 7.5 10 20 25 28 PSTX30-690-70 1SFA898203R7000 6.10 (13.45)
18.5 22 30 37 10 10 25 30 34 PSTX37-690-70 1SFA898204R7000 6.10 (13.45)
22 25 37 44 10 15 30 40 42 PSTX45-690-70 1SFA898205R7000 6.10 (13.45)
30 37 55 60 20 20 40 50 60 PSTX60-690-70 1SFA898206R7000 6.10 (13.45)
37 45 59 72 20 25 50 60 68 PSTX72-690-70 1SFA898207R7000 6.10 (13.45)
45 55 75 85 25 30 60 75 80 PSTX85-690-70 1SFA898208R7000 6.10 (13.45)
55 75 90 106 30 40 75 100 104 PSTX105-690-70 1SFA898209R7000 6.10 (13.45)
75 90 132 143 40 50 100 125 130 PSTX142-690-70 1SFA898210R7000 9.60 (21.16)
90 110 160 171 50 60 125 150 169 PSTX170-690-70 1SFA898211R7000 9.60 (21.16)
110 132 184 210 60 75 150 200 192 PSTX210-690-70 1SFA898212R7000 12.70 (27.99)
132 160 220 250 75 100 200 250 248 PSTX250-690-70 1SFA898213R7000 12.70 (27.99)
160 200 257 300 100 100 250 300 302 PSTX300-690-70 1SFA898214R7000 12.70 (27.99)
200 257 355 370 125 150 300 350 361 PSTX370-690-70 1SFA898215R7000 12.70 (27.99)
250 315 450 470 150 200 400 500 480 PSTB470-690-70 1SFA895016R7000 31.00 (68.34)
315 400 560 570 200 250 500 600 590 PSTB570-690-70 1SFA895017R7000 52.00 (114.64)
400 500 710 720 250 300 600 700 720 PSTB720-690-70 1SFA895018R7000 55.00 (121.25)
450 600 800 840 300 350 700 800 840 PSTB840-690-70 1SFA895019R7000 60.00 (132.28)

Rated operational voltage Ue, 208-600 V
Rated control supply voltage Us, 100-250 V AC, 50/60 Hz
IEC UL/CSA Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)Rated operational Rated operational
power current power current
400 V 500 V 690 V 200 /
208 V
220 /
240 V
440 /
480 V
550 /
600 V
Pe Pe Pe Ie Pe Pe Pe Pe FLA
kW kW kW A hp hp hp hp A kg (lb)
15 18.5 - 30 7.5 10 20 25 28 PSTX30-600-70 1SFA898103R7000 6.10 (13.45)
18.5 22 - 37 10 10 25 30 34 PSTX37-600-70 1SFA898104R7000 6.10 (13.45)
22 25 - 45 10 15 30 40 42 PSTX45-600-70 1SFA898105R7000 6.10 (13.45)
30 37 - 60 20 20 40 50 60 PSTX60-600-70 1SFA898106R7000 6.10 (13.45)
37 45 - 72 20 25 50 60 68 PSTX72-600-70 1SFA898107R7000 6.10 (13.45)
45 55 - 85 25 30 60 75 80 PSTX85-600-70 1SFA898108R7000 6.10 (13.45)
55 75 - 106 30 40 75 100 104 PSTX105-600-70 1SFA898109R7000 6.10 (13.45)
75 90 - 143 40 50 100 125 130 PSTX142-600-70 1SFA898110R7000 9.60 (21.16)
90 110 - 171 50 60 125 150 169 PSTX170-600-70 1SFA898111R7000 9.60 (21.16)
110 132 - 210 60 75 150 200 192 PSTX210-600-70 1SFA898112R7000 12.70 (27.99)
132 160 - 250 75 100 200 250 248 PSTX250-600-70 1SFA898113R7000 12.70 (27.99)
160 200 - 300 100 100 250 300 302 PSTX300-600-70 1SFA898114R7000 12.70 (27.99)
200 257 - 370 125 150 300 350 361 PSTX370-600-70 1SFA898115R7000 12.70 (27.99)
250 315 - 470 150 200 400 500 480 PSTB470-600-70 1SFA894016R7000 31.00 (68.34)
315 400 - 570 200 250 500 600 590 PSTB570-600-70 1SFA894017R7000 52.00 (114.64)
400 500 - 720 250 300 600 700 720 PSTB720-600-70 1SFA894018R7000 55.00 (121.25)
450 600 - 840 300 350 700 800 840 PSTB840-600-70 1SFA894019R7000 60.00 (132.28)
560 730 - 1050 400 450 900 1000 1062 PSTB1050-600-70 1SFA894020R7000 60.00 (132.28)
Rated operational voltage Ue, 208-690 V
Rated control supply voltage Us, 100-250 V AC, 50/60 Hz
15 18.5 25 30 7.5 10 20 25 28 PSTX30-690-70 1SFA898203R7000 6.10 (13.45)
18.5 22 30 37 10 10 25 30 34 PSTX37-690-70 1SFA898204R7000 6.10 (13.45)
22 25 37 44 10 15 30 40 42 PSTX45-690-70 1SFA898205R7000 6.10 (13.45)
30 37 55 60 20 20 40 50 60 PSTX60-690-70 1SFA898206R7000 6.10 (13.45)
37 45 59 72 20 25 50 60 68 PSTX72-690-70 1SFA898207R7000 6.10 (13.45)
45 55 75 85 25 30 60 75 80 PSTX85-690-70 1SFA898208R7000 6.10 (13.45)
55 75 90 106 30 40 75 100 104 PSTX105-690-70 1SFA898209R7000 6.10 (13.45)
75 90 132 143 40 50 100 125 130 PSTX142-690-70 1SFA898210R7000 9.60 (21.16)
90 110 160 171 50 60 125 150 169 PSTX170-690-70 1SFA898211R7000 9.60 (21.16)
110 132 184 210 60 75 150 200 192 PSTX210-690-70 1SFA898212R7000 12.70 (27.99)
132 160 220 250 75 100 200 250 248 PSTX250-690-70 1SFA898213R7000 12.70 (27.99)
160 200 257 300 100 100 250 300 302 PSTX300-690-70 1SFA898214R7000 12.70 (27.99)
200 257 355 370 125 150 300 350 361 PSTX370-690-70 1SFA898215R7000 12.70 (27.99)
250 315 450 470 150 200 400 500 480 PSTB470-690-70 1SFA895016R7000 31.00 (68.34)
315 400 560 570 200 250 500 600 590 PSTB570-690-70 1SFA895017R7000 52.00 (114.64)
400 500 710 720 250 300 600 700 720 PSTB720-690-70 1SFA895018R7000 55.00 (121.25)
450 600 800 840 300 350 700 800 840 PSTB840-690-70 1SFA895019R7000 60.00 (132.28)

Max rated operational
Ie A
Type*) Order code**) L.P.(`)
25 30 PSTX30-690-70 1SFA898203R7000
Upon request
30 37 PSTX37-690-70 1SFA898204R7000
37 44 PSTX45-690-70 1SFA898205R7000
55 60 PSTX60-690-70 1SFA898206R7000
59 72 PSTX72-690-70 1SFA898207R7000
75 85 PSTX85-690-70 1SFA898208R7000
90 106 PSTX105-690-70 1SFA898209R7000
132 143 PSTX142-690-70 1SFA898210R7000
160 171 PSTX170-690-70 1SFA898211R7000
184 210 PSTX210-690-70 1SFA898212R7000
220 250 PSTX250-690-70 1SFA898213R7000
257 300 PSTX300-690-70 1SFA898214R7000
355 370 PSTX370-690-70 1SFA898215R7000
450 470 PSTX470-690-70 1SFA898216R7000
560 570 PSTX570-690-70 1SFA898217R7000
710 720 PSTX720-690-70 1SFA898218R7000
800 840 PSTX840-690-70 1SFA898219R7000
1000 1050 PSTX1050-690-70 1SFA898220R7000
1200 1250 PSTX1250-690-70 1SFA898221R7000
Soft starters
M.R.P.
M.R.P.
IEC

For communication
protocol
Type Order code L.P.(`)
Profibus AB-PROFIBUS-1 1SFA899300R1001
Upon request
Devicenet AB-DEVICENET-1 1SFA899300R1002
Modbus-RTU AB-MODBUS-RTU-1 1SFA899300R1003
EtherNet/IP (1-port) AB-ETHERNET-IP-1 1SFA899300R1005
EtherNet/IP (2-port) AB-ETHERNET-IP-2 1SFA899300R1006
Modbus TCP (1-port) AB-MODBUS-TCP-1 1SFA899300R1007
Modbus TCP (2-port) AB-MODBUS-TCP-2 1SFA899300R1008
Profinet (2-port) AB-PROFINET-2 1SFA899300R1010
EtherNet/IP (2-port)
Modbus  TCP (2-port)
Profinet (2-port)
EtherNet/IP (1-port)